

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1663 of 2023

Petitioner :- Vishwa Nath Tripathi And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Consolidation Kushinagar And 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vijay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shesh Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit and Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. Nil of 2023 filed by learned counsel for the petitioners are taken on record.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to make necessary correction in the prayer clause of the amendment application no. Nil of 2023 during course of the day.

2. In Re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. Nil of 2023

i. Office is directed to allot number to the instant application.

ii. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

iii. In view of the averment made in the affidavit filed in support of the amendment application, the amendment application is allowed.

iv. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to implead Mohan Lal as respondent no.4/2, Rajan Lal as respondent no.5/1, Smt. Seema as respondent no.5/1/1, Rahul as respondent no.5/1/2, Rakesh as respondent no.5/2 and Ritesh Lal as respondent no.5/3 in the array of the parties to the writ petition during course of the day.

v. Let the word deceased be mentioned against the name of respondent no.5- Brij Bihari and respondent no.5/1- Rajan Lal.

3. Order on Writ Petition

Put up this case as fresh on 19.5.2023 at 2:00 P.M.

Order Date :- 18.5.2023

Rameez