

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1663 of 2023

Petitioner :- Vishwa Nath Tripathi And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Consolidation Kushinagar And 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vijay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shesh Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. This case has been transferred to this Court from Court No.18 but could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that it was fixed for 2:00 P.M. today.
3. **Put up this case as fresh before appropriate Bench on 29.05.2023 at 2.00 P.M.**
4. **The matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up with this Bench.**

Order Date :- 22.5.2023

AKShukla/-