

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1663 of 2023

Petitioner :- Vishwa Nath Tripathi And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Consolidation Kushinagar And 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vijay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shesh Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Standing Counsel appears for the respondents No. 1 to 3. Respondents No. 4/1, 4/2, heirs of respondent No. 5 and respondent No. 6 are sought to be represented by Sri Shesh Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel.

2. Issue notice to respondent No. 7 by both ways.

3. Steps shall be taken within a week, failing which matter shall be listed forthwith thereafter under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules. If steps are taken within the specified period, list the matter on the date fixed.

4. List this matter in the week commencing 17.07.2023, before appropriate Court.

Order Date :- 29.5.2023

Md Faisal

(Jayant Banerji, J.)