

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1663 of 2023

Petitioner :- Vishwa Nath Tripathi And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Consolidation Kushinagar And 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vijay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi,Shesh Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

In Re : Civil Misc. Correction Application No. 06/2024 :-

1. It is submitted that due to inadvertent submission, Shanti Devi has been shown to be vendee of petitioners in place of Janak Dulari, however, in Paragraph No. 27 of the writ petition, it is clearly stated that Janak Dulari had executed the registered sale-deed in favour of the petitioners.

2. In view of the above, instant correction application is allowed. In 4th line of first paragraph of order of this Court dated 30.07.2024, following words are deleted :

"Shanti Devi who was daughter of".

Order Date :- 9.9.2024

Rama Kant