



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1663 of 2023

Vishwa Nath Tripathi And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Consolidation Kushinagar And 7
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Vijay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi,
Shesh Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

List after six weeks.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Ajay Bhanot,J.)

September 23, 2025

Vandit